
The UTEP Graduate School accepts applications year round. Please refer to the information below for specifi c admission deadlines and requirements. 

Before starting the application process make sure to have the following documents at hand: 

· Transcripts and diploma/certifi cates of all universities and colleges attended prior to application
· Evaluation of credentials is highly recommended for applicants who have earned university level credit from international institutions. 
  An approved evaluation requires a detailed course-by-course evaluation. 

· Entry test scores for GRE/GMAT/PTE (check program below if applicable). 
· TOEFL/IELTS required for degrees conferred in non-English speaking countries. 
· Offi cial test scores must be submitted directly from the testing agency. The University’s institutional test code is 6829. 

Apply online at: http://www.utep.edu/graduate/applyhttp://www.utep.edu/graduate/apply

Graduate Certifi cate Programs

Current as of 03Jul20

(D) Domestic

(MX) Mexican Nationals

(I) International

(S) Soft Deadline

(H) Hard Deadline

(O) Also Available Online

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Mike Loya Academic Services Building, Room 223
500 W. University Avenue, El Paso, Texas 79968
Website:  http://www.utep.edu/graduate/
Phone:  (915) 747-5491

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT EL PASO

PROGRAM DEGREE DEADLINES SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS CONTACTS E-MAIL PHONE

3D Engineering & 
Additive 
Manufacturing

CERT OPEN

Current enrollment in a graduate program 
or Resume/CV. 
· Statement of Purpose 
· One (1) letter of recommendation

David Espalin despalin@utep.edu (915) 747. 6078

Accountancy CERT OPEN
Accounting degree from an AACSB 
accredited college or university.

Carmen Medellin cbsanchez@utep.edu (915) 747. 6828

Applied & 
Computational 
Mathematics

CERT OPEN
Completion of MATH 2326 & MATH 3323 
or MATH 4326 or equivalent with “B” or 
better.

Son-Young Yi syi@utep.edu (915) 747. 6864

Applied Statistics CERT OPEN
Completion of STAT 2480 & MATH 1411 
or MATH 2301 or equivalent with “B” or 
better.

Amy Wagler awagler2@utep.edu (915) 747. 6847

Big Data Analytics CERT OPEN
Completion of STAT 2480 & MATH 1411 
or MATH 2301 or equivalent with “B” or 
better.

Amy Wagler awagler2@utep.edu (915) 747. 6847

Bilingual 
Professional Writing

CERT OPEN

Current enrollment in a graduate program 
or 
· Letter of interest
· Offi cial Transcript(s)

Isabel Baca ibaca@utep.edu (915) 747. 6245

Bilingual Speech-
Language Pathology

CERT OPEN
· Letter of interest
· Summary of clinical experience

Vanessa Mueller vtmueller@utep.edu (915) 747. 8221

Bioinformatics CERT OPEN
· GRE General Test scores 
· Statement of purpose 
· At least (2) letters of recommendation

Akshay Agrawal aagrawal@utep.edu (915) 747. 8484

Biological Sciences CERT OPEN
· GRE General Test scores
· 3.0 GPA or higher

Jerry Johnson jjohnson@utep.edu (915) 747. 6984

Chemistry CERT

Fall: (S) Feb 1  (H) April 1

Spring: (S) July 1  

(H) Aug 1

· GRE General Test scores 
· Statement of purpose 
· Resume/CV 
· Three (3) letters of recommendation

Wen-Yee Lee
Skye Fortier

wylee@utep.edu
asfortier@utep.edu

(915) 747. 8413
(915) 747. 5701

Concussion 
Management

CERT OPEN Vanessa Mueller vtmueller@utep.edu (915) 747. 8221

Construction 
Management (O)

CERT OPEN · Offi cial Transcript Austin Marshall asmarshall@utep.edu (915) 747. 5464

Cyber Security CERT

Fall: (I) Feb 15
(D) July 15 (includes Int’l

students currently in US)

Spring: (I) Aug 15

(D) Nov 15 (includes Int’l

students currently in US)

· GRE General Test scores 
· Statement of Purpose 
· One (1) letter of recommendation           
(optional) 
· Resume

Chris Kiekintveld cdkiekintveld@utep.edu (915) 747. 5564

Dual Language 
Education

CERT
Fall: Jul 15
Spring: Nov 15
Summer: Apr 22

· Statement of Purpose
· CV/Resume

Alyse Hachey tedgrad@utep.edu (915) 747. 5426

Electric Power & 
Energy Systems

CERT

Fall: (I) Mar 1 (D) Aug 1 
(MX) Jul 1 
Spring: (I) Oct 1 
(D & MX) Nov 1 

· Resume Miguel Velez-Reyes mvelezreyes@utep.edu (915) 747. 5470

Engineering 
Education

CERT OPEN
Bachelor of Science degree in 
Engineering or related fi eld

David Novick novick@utep.edu (915) 747. 6031

Geospatial 
Information Science 
& Technology

CERT OPEN · Statement of purpose 
Deana Pennington 
Annette Veilleux

ddpennington@utep.edu 
amveilleux@utep.edu

(915) 747. 5867 
(915) 747. 5440

Healthcare 
Management

CERT OPEN
Enrollment and good academic standing 
in a UTEP graduate program 
Bachelor’s with a CGPA of 3.3

Lorenie Orozco llorozco@utep.edu (915) 747. 7726



Current as of 03Jul20

PROGRAM DEGREE DEADLINES SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS CONTACTS E-MAIL PHONE

Homeland Security CERT
Fall: Aug 1 
Spring: Dec 15 

· Offi cial Transcript Misty Duke mcduke@utep.edu (915) 747. 8573

Innovation & 
Entrepreneurship

CERT

Fall: (D) Aug 15           
(MX) May 1 (I) Apr 1 
Spring: (D) Nov 15       
(MX) Oct 1 (I) Sept 1

· BS or BBA from UTEP or other accredited 
institution or equivalent foreign 
institution.

Lorenie Orozco llorozco@utep.edu (915) 747. 7726

Intelligence & 
National Security 
Studies

CERT
Fall: Aug 1 
Spring: Dec 15 

· Offi cial Transcript Misty Duke mcduke@utep.edu (915) 747. 8573

Leadership Studies CERT OPEN Steve Telless setelless@utep.edu (915) 747. 8580

MBA Plus CERT

Fall: (D) Aug 15 
(MX) May 1 (I) Apr 1 
Spring: (D) Nov 15  
(MX) Oct 1 (I) Sept 1

MBA from AACSB accredited institution Lorenie Orozco llorozco@utep.edu (915) 747. 7726

Nanotechnology in 
Materials 
Development

CERT OPEN Bachelor in Science or Engineering Stella Quiñones stellaq@utep.edu (915) 747. 6939

Nonprofi t 
Administration and 
Governance

CERT
Fall: Aug 15 
Spring: Jan 15 
Summer: May 15

· Offi cial Transcript
· Bachelor’s from accredited institution 
minimum 2.5 GPA.

Karla Iscapa
John Bretting

kviscapa@utep.edu
jbretting@utep.edu

(915) 747. 5879
(915) 747. 6582

Open Source 
Intelligence

CERT
Fall: Aug 1 
Spring: Dec 15 

· Offi cial Transcript Misty Duke mcduke@utep.edu (915) 747. 8573

Physics CERT
Fall: July 1 
Spring: Nov 1

· Statement of Purpose 
· Two (2) letters of recommendation

Tunna Baruah tbaruah@utep.edu (915) 747. 7529

Post Master’s 
Nursing

CERT Contact Program Contact Program

Kathleen Cox (AGACNP)
Roberta A. Durk 
(PNAC & PNPC)
Guillermina Solis (FNP)
Karen Fowler (NAM)
Elizabeth Portugal 
(NRED)

kmcox@utep.edu
 
radurk@utep.edu
gsolis2@utep.edu
kfowler@utep.edu

eaportugal@utep.edu

(915) 747. 6491

(915) 747. 7285
(915) 747. 7254
(915) 747. 7206

(915) 747. 6359

Public Health CERT Fall: March 15
· Statement of purpose 
· Resume  
· Three (3) letters of recommendation

Christina Sobin casobin@utep.edu (915) 747. 7274

Public and
Oral History

CERT OPEN
Restricted to MA and PHD History majors 
and MAIS majors.

Yolanda Leyva yleyva@utep.edu (915) 747. 7048

Quantitative 
Methods in 
Psychology

CERT Contact Program Contact Program Wendy Francis wfrancis@utep.edu (915) 747. 8956

STEM Education CERT

Fall: July 15 

        Aug 1 (H)

Spring: Dec 1

            Dec 15 (H)

Summer: Apr 15

               May 1 (H)

· Offi cial Transcripts 
· 3.0 GPA or higher
· Statement of purpose 
· Resume/CV 
· Three (3) letters of recommendation

Olga Kosheleva olgak@utep.edu (915) 747. 7588

Systems Engineering
(O)

CERT

Fall: (I) Mar 1

(D) Aug 1 (MX) July 1

Spring: (I) Sep 1 (D & MX) 

Nov 1

Summer: (D & MX) May 1

· Statement of Purpose 
· Two (2) letters of recommendation

Jose Espiritu jfespiritu@utep.edu (915) 747. 5735

Teaching English CERT OPEN
· Offi cial Transcript
· Statement of purpose
· Analytical writing sample

Brian Yothers byothers@utep.edu (915) 747. 5886

Teaching ESOL CERT
Fall: (D) Jul 1  (I) Mar1 
Spring: (D) Nov 1  
(I) Sept 1

· Offi cial Transcript Natalia Mazzaro nmazzaro@utep.edu (915) 747. 5767

Teaching History CERT
Fall: Mar 1 
Spring: Oct 1 

· Statement of Purpose
· Two (2) letters of recommendation
  (refl ecting academic abilities)
· Writing Sample

Joshua Fan jfan@utep.edu (915) 747. 8948

Teaching Political 
Science

CERT
Fall: Aug 15 
Spring: Nov 15

· Bachelor’s degree in Political Science or 
at least 12 hours advanced-level political 
science courses
· 3.0 GPA or higher
· Statement of purpose
· Three professional references
· Analytical writing sample 

Cigdem Sirin csirinvillalobos@utep.edu (915) 747. 5227

Technical & 
Professional Writing 
(O)

CERT OPEN · Offi cial Transcript Terry Quezada tquezada2@utep.edu (915) 747. 7714

Urban & Regional 
Planning (O)

CERT OPEN · Offi cial Transcript
Karla Iscapa
John Bretting

kviscapa@utep.edu
jbretting@utep.edu

(915) 747. 5879
(915) 747. 6582

Women’s Studies CERT OPEN Contact Program
Guillermina Gina 
Núñez-Mchiri

ggnunez@utep.edu (915) 747. 6132


